


























GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 9th Revised Page 101
600 Hidden Ridge    Cancels 8th Revised Page 101
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.5

(1)

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges

Monthly Rate
 Per Presubscribed
     Multiline
   Business Line

(USOC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $4.31
Arizona-Western 4.31
California 4.31
Illinois 4.31
Indiana 4.31
Kentucky 4.31
Missouri 4.31
Nevada 4.31

N Carolina 4.31
Pennsylvania 4.31
Texas 4.31

Virginia 4.31
Washington 4.31

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)

(D)(Z)

(D)(Z)





GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 12th Revised Page 103
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 11th Revised Page 103
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.5

  (2)

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges

Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed

One Line Centrex

(USOC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $ .47
Arizona-Western .47
California .47
Illinois .47
Indiana .47
Kentucky .47
Missouri .47
Nevada .47

N Carolina .47
Pennsylvania .47
Texas .47

Virginia .47
Washington .47

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)

(D)(Z)

(D)(Z)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 9th Revised Page 103.1
600 Hidden Ridge    Cancels 8th Revised Page 103.1
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.5

  (2)

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed
Two Line Centrex Three Line Centrex

(USOC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $ .47 $ .47
Arizona-Western .47 .47
California .47 .47
Illinois .47 .47
Indiana .47 .47
Kentucky .47 .47
Missouri .47 .47
Nevada .47 .47

N Carolina .47 .47
Pennsylvania .47 .47
Texas .47 .47

Virginia .47 .47
Washington .47 .47

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)

(D)(Z)

(D)(Z)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 9th Revised Page 103.2
600 Hidden Ridge    Cancels 8th Revised Page 103.2
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.5

  (2)

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed
Four Line Centrex Five Line Centrex

(USOC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $ .47 $ .47
Arizona-Western .47 .47
California .47   .47
Illinois .47 .47
Indiana .47 .47
Kentucky .47 .47
Missouri .47 .47
Nevada .47  .47

N Carolina .47 .47
Pennsylvania .47 .47
Texas .47 .47

Virginia .47 .47
Washington .47   .47

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)

(D)(Z)

(D)(Z)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 9th Revised Page 103.3
600 Hidden Ridge    Cancels 8th Revised Page 103.3
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.5

  (2)

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed

Six Line Centrex Seven Line Centrex

(USOC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $ .47   $ .47
Arizona-Western .47    .47
California .47   .47
Illinois .47 .47
Indiana .47 .47
Kentucky .47 .47
Missouri .47 .47
Nevada .47  .47

N Carolina .47 .47
Pennsylvania .47 .47
Texas .47 .47

Virginia .47 .47
Washington .47 .47

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)

(D)(Z)

(D)(Z)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 9th Revised Page 103.4
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 8th Revised Page 103.4
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.5

  (2)

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed Per Presubscribed
Eight Line Centrex Nine Line

And Above Centrex

(USOC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $ .47  $ .47
Arizona-Western .47   .47
California .47   .47
Illinois .47 .47
Indiana .47 .47
Kentucky .47 .47
Missouri .47 .47
Nevada .47  .47

N Carolina .47 .47
Pennsylvania .47 .47
Texas .47 .47

Virginia .47 .47
Washington .47   .47

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)

(D)(Z)

(D)(Z)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 5th Revised Page 103.5
600 Hidden Ridge    Cancels 4th Revised Page 103.5
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 11, 2000 Effective:  December 26, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.5

  (2)

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

  Monthly Rate
  Per ISDN-PRI
  Arrangement

(USOC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $21.55
Arizona-Western 21.55
California 21.55
Illinois 21.55
Indiana 21.55
Kentucky 21.55
Missouri 21.55
Nevada 21.55

N Carolina 21.55
Pennsylvania 21.55
Texas 21.55

Virginia 21.55
Washington 21.55

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 348.)

(D)(Z)

(D)(Z)















GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 54th Revised Page 109
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 53rd Revised Page 109
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  December 27, 2000 Effective:  December 28, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

3.

3.7

3.7.1

Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges

Carrier Common Line Access Service

      Non Premium Rate                Premium Rate             
  Per   Per   Per   Per
Origin- Termin- Origin- Termin-
 ating  ating  ating  ating
Access Access Access Access
Minute Minute Minute Minute

Alabama $.0064573  (R)(X) $.000000 $.0143496  (R)(X) $.00000000
Arizona -
Western .0027722  (R)(X) .0000000 .0061605  (R)(X) .0000000
California .0069880  (I) .0000000 .0172308  (I) .0000000
Illinois .0072644  (R) .0000000 .0161432  (R) .0000000
Indiana .0082619  (I) (X) .0000000 .0183598  (I)  (X) .0000000
Kentucky .0077809 .0012333  (R)(X) .0172910 .0027407(R)(X)
Missouri .0050536  (R)(X) .0000000 .0112302  (R)(X) .0000000
Nevada .0049105  (I)(X) .0000000 .0109123  (I)(X)  .0000000
N Carolina .0081975 .0002756  (I)(X) .0182168 .0006124 (R)(X)
Pennsylvania .0094863  (I)  (X) .0000000 .0210806  (R)(X) .0000000
Texas .0103364  (R) .0000000 .0229699  (R) .0000000
Virginia .0070355  (I) .0000000 .0156344  (I) .0000000
Washington .0095906  (I)  (X) .0000000 .0213125  (I) (X) .0000000

(X) Under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0131 rates in effect January 10, 2001 as filed under
Transmittal No.351

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 353.)


